OP \$190.00 4739359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Public University System, Inc.		08/20/2015	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American University	
Street Address:	4400 Massachusetts Ave., NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: D.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4739359	AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY VOLUNTEERS	
Registration Number:	4689017	AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY VOLUNTEERS	
Registration Number:	4409417	AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY VOLUNTEERS	
Registration Number:	4409416	AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY VOLUNTEERS	
Registration Number:	4423797	AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY VOLUNTEERS	
Registration Number:	4739358	AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY VOLUNTEERS	
Registration Number:	4741532	AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 885-3285

Email: perillo@american.edu
Correspondent Name: American University

Address Line 1: 4400 Massachusetts Ave., NW Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel Washington, D.C. 20016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin A Perillo

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0870

900335165

SIGNATURE:	/jap/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=APUSAssignmentexecuted15.08.20#page1.tif		
source=APUSAssignmentexecuted15.08.20#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, INC., a West Virginia Corporation, having its principal place of business located at 111 West Congress Street, Charles Town, WV 25414 ("APUS") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, APUS wishes to transfer ownership of the Trademarks to AMERICAN UNIVERSITY, a District of Columbia Non-Profit Corporation, having its principal place of business located at 4400 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20016 ("AU"), of the assigned Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, APUS, hereby assigns, sets over, transfers, remises and quitclaims to AU all of APUS's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including, but not limited to, any registrations and applications (pending or expired), together with the good will and common law rights associated therewith and the right to recover for damages and profit from past infringement thereof, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement effective as of Ago, + 20, 2015.

AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, INC.	AMERICAN UNIVERSITY
By: 1111/1	By: 1 Douglas Kudravetz
Title President & CED	Trile: CFO, Vice President , and Treasurer
Date: 8/11/15	Date: 8/20/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0872

Exhibit "A"

To

Trademark Assignment Agreement

Application No.	Registration No.	Mark	Class
85513385	4739359	AMERICAN PUBLIC	16
		UNIVERSITY	
		VOLUNTEERS	
		DESIGN	
85513737	4689017	AMERICAN PUBLIC	41
		UNIVERSITY	
		VOLUNTEERS	
		DESIGN	
85513717	4409417	AMERICAN PUBLIC	25
		UNIVERSITY	
		VOLUNTEERS	
		DESIGN	
85513703	4409416	AMERICAN PUBLIC	24
		UNIVERSITY	
		VOLUNTEERS	
		DESIGN	
85513699	4423797	AMERICAN PUBLIC	21
		UNIVERSITY	
		VOLUNTEERS	
		DESIGN	
85513359	4739358	AMERICAN PUBLIC	9
		UNIVERSITY	
		VOLUNTEERS	
		DESIGN	
85734787	4741532	AMERICAN PUBLIC	41
		UNIVERSITY	
	and the second	SYSTEM & DESIGN	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 08/21/2015